PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3836103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 035554 Frame 0329. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THOMAS PIERE TELLIER SHOULD READ THOMAS PIERRE RENE TELLIER.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY LOH JUN KERN	04/15/2015
CHANG TAT LEE	04/15/2015
ALDEN KOH	04/15/2015
THOMAS PIERRE RENE TELLIER	04/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENNHEISER ELECTRONIC GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	AM LABOR 1	
City:	WEDEMARK	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29519008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL. Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135428-2242	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: EUGENE LEDONNE		
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/19/2016		

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 038463 FRAME: 0740

503789456



PATENT REEL: 038463 FRAME: 0741

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY LOH JUN KERN	04/15/2015
CHANG TAT LEE	04/15/2015
ALDEN KOH	04/15/2015
THOMAS PIERE TELLIER VINCE CONC. I RANGE	04/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENNHEISER ELECTRONIC GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	AM LABOR 1	
City:	WEDEMARK	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30900	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29519008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)588-0800

Phone:

(212) 588-0800

Email:

mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail,

Correspondent Name:

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG

Address Line 1:

745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135428-2242	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE	
Signature:	/Eugene LeDonne/	

Atty. Docket No.: 135428-2242

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain patent entitled <u>EARPHONES</u> which is being filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, <u>Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG</u>, having a place of business at <u>Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark</u>, <u>Germany</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 038463 FRAME: 0744

Rodney LOH Jun Kern	Signature of Witness
Date: 15/04/15	Date: 15/04/2018
	v e
and the second	1 ci
LEE Chang Tat	Signature of Witness
Date:	Date: (5/04/2015
A	
Jungy:	
Alden KOH	Signature of Witness
Date: 15/04/15	Date: 15/04/2015
\circ	
H	
An	
TELLIER Thomas Pierre Rene	Signature of Witness
- It law loo	- 15/64/2019.

-2-

RECORDED: 04/19/2016